Table 1

ZX01 - For each one I read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 15+

Fox hunting
Deer hunting
Hare hunting &
coursing

Dog fighting

Badger baiting

J15082007 01 27-NOV - 10-DEC 2015
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - FINAL
HUNTING POLL

A. Yes, should | B. No, should
be made legal | not be made
TOTAL again legal again Don't know
2036 298 1681 57
100% 15% 83% 3%
2036 254 1732 50
100% 12% 85% 2%
2036 199 1766 71
100% 10% 87% 3%
2036 19 2000 17
100% 1% 98% 1%
2036 72 1914 50

100%

4%

94%

2%
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Table 2

J15082007 01 27-NOV - 10-DEC 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - FINAL

HUNTING POLL

ZX01_3 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Fox hunting
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 15+

GOVERNMENT
AGE SEX SOCIAL GRADE | OFFICE REGION AREA CURRENT VOTE INTENTION
ENG- CONSER
SCOT- LAND/ - LIB UNWTD
TOTAL | 15-24 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ | MALE [FEMALE| ABC1 C2DE LAND WALES |RURAL|URBAN| VATIVE | LABOUR| DEM |OTHER| BASE
() (@) (b) (©) () (e) (f) ()] (h) 0] () (k) U) (m) (n) (©) (p)
Unweighted Base 2037 276 583 635 543 | 1040 997 1181 856 194 1843 537 1500 448 571 81 217 2037
Weighted Base 2036 315 661 626 434 992 1044 1089 947 175 1861 577 1459 434 559 87" 209 2037
A. Yes, should be 298 30 81 87 100 183 115 174 123 21 276 81 217 115 42 10 32 289
made legal again 15%afn 10% 12% 14% 23%zab 18%zf 11% 16% 13% 12% 15% 14% 15% 27%znop 7% 11% 15%n| 14%
c
B. No, should not 1681 274 562 520 325 779 902 882 798 154 1527 486 1195 305 510 76 173 1687
be made legal 83%dem87%d 85%d 83%d 75%| 79% 86%ze 81% 84% 88% 82% 84% 82% 70% 91%zmp 88%m  83%m 83%
again
Don't know 57 11 18 19 9 30 28 33 25 57 10 47 14 7 1 4 61
3%in 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%i 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h - z/i/j - z/k/l - z/m/n/o/p

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - FINAL
HUNTING POLL
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Table 3
ZX01_4 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Deer hunting
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 15+

GOVERNMENT
AGE SEX SOCIAL GRADE | OFFICE REGION AREA CURRENT VOTE INTENTION
ENG- CONSER
SCOT- LAND/ - LIB UNWTD
TOTAL | 15-24 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ | MALE [FEMALE| ABC1 C2DE LAND WALES |RURAL|URBAN| VATIVE | LABOUR| DEM |OTHER| BASE
() (@ | (b (©) () (e) (f) ()] (h) 0] () (k) U) (m) (n) (©) (p)
Unweighted Base 2037 276 583 635 543 | 1040 997 1181 856 194 1843 537 1500 448 571 81 217 2037
Weighted Base 2036 315 661 626 434 992 1044 1089 947 175 1861 577 1459 434 559 87* 209 2037
A. Yes, should be 254 40 94 60 61 171 83 157 97 28 227 71 184 69 49 11 29 242
made legal again 12%cfth 13%  14%c  10%  14%c  17%zf 8% 14%zh 10% 16% 12% 12% 13% 16%zn 9% 12% 14%n 12%
n
B. No, should not 1732 263 552 555 362 796 936 904 828 145 1586 496 1236 355 504 76 172 1742
be made legal 85%egm84%  83%  89%zbd 83% 80% 90%ze 83% 87%zg 83% 85% 86% 85% 82% 90%zmp 88% 82% 86%
again
Don't know 50 11 16 11 11 25 25 28 22 2 48 11 39 11 6 - 8 53
2%n 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 4%n) 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h - z/i/j - z/k/l - z/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 4

J15082007 01 27-NOV - 10-DEC 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - FINAL

HUNTING POLL

ZX01_5 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Hare hunting & coursing
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 15+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again

B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

GOVERNMENT
AGE SEX SOCIAL GRADE | OFFICE REGION AREA CURRENT VOTE INTENTION
ENG- CONSER
SCOT- | LAND/ - LIB UNWTD
TOTAL | 15-24 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ | MALE |FEMALE| ABC1 | C2DE | LAND | WALES |RURAL|URBAN| VATIVE | LABOUR | DEM |OTHER| BASE
@ @ | O | © | @] (e (f) ()] (h) (i @ (k) U] (m) (n) (0) (p)
2037 | 276 583 635 543 | 1040 997 1181 856 194 1843 537 1500 448 571 81 217 | 2087
2036 | 315 661 626 434 | 992 1044 1089 947 175 1861 577 1459 434 559 87* 209 | 2037
199 36 75 47 41 | 130 69 98 101 12 187 54 145 48 46 8 20 178
10%cf  11%  11%c 7%  10%| 13%zf 7% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9%  10% 11% 8% 9%  10% 9%
1766 | 262 558 565 381 | 828 937 953 813 160 1606 502 1264 371 503 78 177 | 1788
87%e 83%  84%  90%zab 88%| 84%  90%ze  87% 86% 91% 86% 87%  87% 85% 0%z  90%  85% 88%
7 17 28 14 12 33 38 39 33 3 68 21 50 16 10 1 11 71
3%n__ 5%c 4% 2%  3%| 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5%n 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h - z/i/j - z/k/l - z/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 5

J15082007 01 27-NOV - 10-DEC 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - FINAL

HUNTING POLL

ZX01_1 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Dog fighting
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 15+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again

B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

GOVERNMENT
AGE SEX SOCIAL GRADE | OFFICE REGION AREA CURRENT VOTE INTENTION
ENG- CONSER
SCOT- | LAND/ - LIB UNWTD
TOTAL | 15-24 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ | MALE |FEMALE| ABC1 | C2DE | LAND | WALES |RURAL|URBAN| VATIVE | LABOUR | DEM |OTHER| BASE
@ @ | O | © | @] (e (f) ()] (h) (i @ (k) U] (m) (n) (0) (p)
2037 | 276 583 635 543 | 1040 997 1181 856 194 1843 537 1500 448 571 81 217 | 2087
2036 | 315 661 626 434 | 992 1044 1089 947 175 1861 577 1459 434 559 87* 209 | 2037
19 5 6 3 5 10 9 9 10 2 17 19 3 2 3 20
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%zk 1% . 1% 1%
2000 | 303 650 622 425 | 970 1031 1074 926 174 1827 575 1425 428 556 87 204 | 1998
98%al 96%  98%  99%zad 98%| 98%  99% 99% 98% 99% 98% | 100%z  98% 99% 99%z  100%  98% 98%
17 6 5 1 4 12 5 7 10 17 2 14 3 1 2 19
1%cf  2%zc 1% * 1% 1% . 1% 1% 1% : 1% 1% : 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h - z/i/j - z/k/l - z/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 6

J15082007 01 27-NOV - 10-DEC 2015

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - FINAL
HUNTING POLL

ZX01_2 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Badger baiting
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 15+

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again

B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

GOVERNMENT
AGE SEX SOCIAL GRADE | OFFICE REGION AREA CURRENT VOTE INTENTION
ENG- CONSER

SCOT- | LAND/ - LIB UNWTD
TOTAL | 15-24 | 25-44 | 45-64 | 65+ | MALE |FEMALE| ABC1 | C2DE | LAND | WALES |RURAL|URBAN| VATIVE | LABOUR | DEM |OTHER| BASE

@ @ | O | © | @] (e (f) ()] (h) (i @ (k) U] (m) (n) (0) (p)
2037 | 276 583 635 543 | 1040 997 1181 856 194 1843 537 1500 448 571 81 217 | 2087
2036 | 315 661 626 434 | 992 1044 1089 947 175 1861 577 1459 434 559 87* 209 | 2037
72 15 28 11 19 47 25 28 44 5 67 22 50 20 12 2 10 67
4%cign 5%c  4%c 2% A%c  5%zA 2% 3% 5%zg 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%n 2% 2% 5% 3%
1914 | 288 611 608 408 | 919 995 1040 875 170 1745 546 1369 406 533 85 195 | 1918
94%eh 92%  92%  97%zab 94%| 93%  95%ze  95%zh  92% 97% 94% 94%  94% 93% 95% 98%  94% 94%

d

50 12 23 7 8 26 24 22 28 1 49 10 40 8 15 3 52
2% 4%c  4%c 1% 2%| 3% 2% 2% 3% . 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f - z/g/h - z/i/j - z/k/l - z/m/n/o/p
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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